Historic Parks and Gardens in Leicester

Park/ Garden Name

Abbey Park

Belgrave Hall
New Walk

Saffron Hill Cemetery

Victoria Park
(including De Montfort Hall Gardens)

Welford Road Cemetery

Hyperlink to list description
on Historic England
Website

Abbey Park - HPG

Belgrave Hall Gardens -
HPG

New Walk - HPG

Saffron Hill Cemetery -
HPG

Victoria Park - HPG

Welford Road Cemetery -
HPG

Age

1880s

Early 18th
Century
1780s-
1880s

1926-1931
1880-1930

1847, 1894

Architect

William Barron

Not Known

Corporation of Leicester

Thomas and Edward Prentice
Mawson

Corporation of Leicester

J R Hamilton and J M Medland

Grade

1*

Original
List Date

05-Mar-86

11-Jun-02

26-Mar-86

17-Dec-01

26-Mar-86

16-Jan-98

List Entry
Number

1000956

1001620

1000963

1001571

1000967

1001376

16 December 2016


https://www.historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-entry/1000956
https://www.historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-entry/1001620
https://www.historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-entry/1001620
https://www.historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-entry/1000963
https://www.historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-entry/1001571
https://www.historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-entry/1001571
http://www.heritagegateway.org.uk/Gateway/Results_Single.aspx?uid=1000967&resourceID=5
https://www.historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-entry/1001376
https://www.historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-entry/1001376

