Historic Parks and Gardens in Leicester

Park/ Garden Name	Hyperlink to list description on Historic England Website	Age	Architect	Grade	Original List Date	List Entry Number
Abbey Park	Abbey Park - HPG	1880s	William Barron	II*	05-Mar-86	1000956
Belgrave Hall	Belgrave Hall Gardens - HPG	Early 18th Century	Not Known	Ш	11-Jun-02	1001620
New Walk	New Walk - HPG	1780s- 1880s	Corporation of Leicester	Ш	26-Mar-86	1000963
Saffron Hill Cemetery	<u>Saffron Hill Cemetery -</u> <u>HPG</u>	1926-1931	Thomas and Edward Prentice Mawson	II*	17-Dec-01	1001571
Victoria Park (including De Montfort Hall Gardens)	Victoria Park - HPG	1880-1930	Corporation of Leicester	Ш	26-Mar-86	1000967
Welford Road Cemetery	Welford Road Cemetery - HPG	1847, 1894	J R Hamilton and J M Medland	Ш	16-Jan-98	1001376

1

16 December 2016